503034426 10/26/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3081025 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| YONG-CHUN XU | 07/10/2014     |
| JIE ZHANG    | 07/10/2014     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. |  |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | No. 2, Tzu Yu Street, Tu-Cheng Dist. |  |  |
| City:           | New Taipei                           |  |  |
| State/Country:  | TAIWAN                               |  |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14523937 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)919-8353

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4089196137

**Email:** joseph.chung@fit-foxconn.com,sou-proce7@foxconn.com,sou-proce7@fit-foxconh.com

Correspondent Name: WEI TE CHUNG

Address Line 1: 1650 MEMOREX DRIVE

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US56048

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WEI TE CHUNG

SIGNATURE: /WEI TE CHUNG/

DATE SIGNED: 10/26/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=US56048140711ASM#page1.tif source=US56048140711ASM#page2.tif

PATENT 503034426 REEL: 034035 FRAME: 0027

Attorney Docket No.: US56048

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

| 2. JIE ZHANG , residing at   3. , residing at   4. , residing at   5. , residing at   6. , residing at   7. , residing at   8. , residing at   8. , residing at   8. , residing at   9. , residing at   1. , residing at   1. , residing at   2. , residing at   3. , residing at   4. , residing at   7. , residing at   8. , residing at   8. , residing at   8. , residing at   8. , residing at   9. , residing at   1. , residing at   1. , residing at   2. , residing at   3. , residing at   8. , residing at   8. , residing at   9. , residing at   8. , residing at   9. | 4.                       | YONG-CHUN XU                  | , residing at  | Kunshan, China  | 10k 110 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 |
|---|--------------------------|-------------------------------|--|---|---|
| 4   | 2.                       | JIE ZHANG                     | , residing at  | Kunshan, China  |   |
| 5   | 3.                       |                               | , residing at  | ***************************************                       |   |
| 6   | 4,                       | <u> </u>                      | , residing at  |   |   |
| 7   | 5.                       |                               | , residing at  |   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·       |
| hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. having a principal place of business at No. 2, Tzu Yu Street, Tu-Cheng Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereafter designated "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all patent applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as METHOD FOR MAKING MAGNETICS ASSEMBLY INCLUDING TRANSFORMER for which the undersigned  [ ] previously executed Ser. No and filing date of [x] is executing concurrently herewith  an application for Letters Patent of United States of America  AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and  | 6.                       |                               | , residing at  |   | ·   |
| hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. having a principal place of business at No. 2, Tzu Yu Street, Tu-Cheng Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereafter designated "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all patent applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as METHOD FOR MAKING MAGNETICS ASSEMBLY INCLUDING TRANSFORMER for which the undersigned  [ ] previously executed Ser. No and filing date of [ x ] is executing concurrently herewith  an application for Letters Patent of United States of America  AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and  | 7                        |                               | , residing at  |   | :   |
| principal place of business at No. 2, Tzu Yu Street, Tu-Cheng Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereafter designated "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all patent applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as METHOD FOR MAKING MAGNETICS ASSEMBLY INCLUDING TRANSFORMER for which the undersigned  [ ] previously executed Ser. No and filing date of and filing date of and application for Letters Patent of United States of America  AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and  | 8.                       |                               | , residing at  |   |   |
| [x] is executing concurrently herewith  an application for Letters Patent of United States of America  AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and   | in 35 U.S<br>substitutes | .C. 100, in the invention as  | nd all patent applications. It resulting patents, it | ntions including any and all division and as METHOD FOR MAKIN | ns, continuations,                          |
| AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and  |                          |                               |  | filing date of  |   |
|   | an applica               | tion for Letters Patent of Un | ited States of Americ                                | ca  |   |
|   |                          | -                             | •  |   |   |

shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the altorneys of record in said application, if any,

**PATENT** REEL: 034035 FRAME: 0028

| p  |                        | Attorney Docket No.: US56048   |                     |
|--|------------------------|--|---------------------|
|  |                        |  |                     |
|  |                        |  |                     |
| ĺ.   | Yong-Chun du           | 07/10/2014   |                     |
| 1.   | YONG-CHUN XU           |  |                     |
| gyd alland Melet Nightellair Maell alla Allacabai Meand naoine di da | TONG-CHUN XU           | Date   |                     |
|  |                        |  |                     |
|  | 4\ /_ a                |  |                     |
| 2.   | Jie Thang              | 07/10/2014   |                     |
|  | Jie shang<br>Jie zhang | Date   |                     |
|  |                        |  |                     |
|  |                        |  |                     |
|  |                        |  |                     |
| 3.   |                        |  | -                   |
|  |                        | Date   |                     |
| ,                              |                        |  |                     |
|  |                        |  |                     |
| 4.   |                        |  | erreserve erreserve |
| ,T.  |                        | Dota   |                     |
|  |                        | Date   |                     |
|  |                        |  |                     |
|  |                        |  |                     |
| 5.   |                        |  |                     |
|  |                        | Date   |                     |
|  |                        |  |                     |
|  |                        |  |                     |
| ,  |                        |  | -                   |
| 6.   |                        | - Annual Conference of the Con | -                   |
|  |                        | Date   |                     |
|  |                        |  |                     |
|  |                        |  |                     |
| 7.   |                        |  |                     |
|  |                        | Date   |                     |
|  | ·                      | izate  | $\dashv$            |
|  |                        |  |                     |
|  |                        |  |                     |
| 8.   |                        | was the same the same the same and the same that the same  |                     |
|  |                        | Date   |                     |
| -  |                        | y and a second s |                     |
|  |                        |  |                     |
| 9.   |                        |  |                     |
| <i>x</i> .   |                        | Data   |                     |
|  |                        | Date   | - 1                 |

---